EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1994-95

VENUE: LIVINGSTON

LHarkness
F.Boyne
D.Knight
P.Dymoke
LSteel
M.Stcel
S.Cohen
B.Emmerson(V)
M. Tumer
B.Marshall
T.Winters(J)
J.Smith
A.Robson
D.Barr
S.Kerr
D.Anderson
M.Coyne
C.Law
C.Watson
D.Marr
C.Meek
S.0gg
A.Milligan(J)
K.Smith
S.Conway
B.Hartman
B.Law
T.Griffin
LVeitch
C.Nichol
P.Morrison
D.Adams
D.McGregor(J)
C.Farquharson
LJohnston
LStewart
S.Campbell
J.Stevenson
R.Bell(V)
R.Lee
R.Thompson(X)
JMartin
R.Milion
D.Duguid
R.Sheridan
N.Blisset
N.Duncan
C.Smith(V)
B.Howie(V)
R.Hackett
R.Adams
1.Taylor
A.Reid(V)
M.Simpson
J.Cunningham
D.McGuiness
C.Hunter
K.Duncan(V)
D.Law
P.Simpson
R.Hope

A Kitchin
J.Forte
S.Kerr
D.Gray
C.Smith(J)
D.Beagley
68 S.Dempsey(V)
69 S.Cassells
70 M.Flynn

MULLUUUNMUUNMUUNDED DD DD LD D D LLLLWOLLLLLL KK NN N K MR N B . s s s s
33&%3328\0ooxla«uu;uN-—osooo\lmu-.nwu-—-osoooqa‘u.guN...o\ogaqo\mauw_oom\,o‘uAuw_oomqo\maum.—

DATE: 21 JANUARY

H.B.T.
A.AAC
Perth.S
Liv&D
ESH
EAC.
LDRC
Tev.H
Car.H.
H.EL.P.
E.A.C.
AAAC
LDRC
Tev.H
LDRC

KINR.R.

LDRC
Car.H.
B.T.P
E.AC.
Liv& D
Car.H.
Car.H.
LDRC
Liv& D
Liv& D
Tev.H
AAAC
LDRC
Tev.H
Car.H.
Car.H.

Fife A.C.

H.B.T.
E.AC.
Car.H.
Liv&D
F.V.H.
D.HH
Liv& D
EAC.
F.V.H.
Car.H.
AAAC
AAAC
H.B.T.
Car.H.
E.AC.
ESH
Camethy
F.V.H.
Car.H.
Tev.H
AAAC

Fife A.C.

H.E.LP.
H.B.T.
B.T.P
TSB Cor
Car.H.
E.AC.
Liv&D
HE.LP.
D.HH
B.T.P
AAAC
Liv&D
Liv& D
AAAC
ESH

29:49
30:02
30:05
30:08
30:16
30:18
30:26
30:28
30:32
30:32
30:38
30:38
30:41
30:41
30:44
30:50
30:55
30:58
31:00
31:03
31:06
31:08
31:10
31:15
31:18
31:21
31:23
31:33
31:33
31:33
31:36
31:36
31:45
31:49
31:52
31:56
31:58
32:01
32:02
32:04
32:04
32:07
32:09
32:09
32:14
32:14
32:14
32:19
32:26
32:28
32:30
32:30
32:36
32:41
32:44
32:46
32:46
32:46
32:50
32:52
32:52
32:55
32:59
33:02
33:04
33:06
33:06
33:.06
33:09
33:13

RESULTS FOR SENIORS

71 T.Brand

72 S.Murray

73 D.Han

74 S.Innes

75 LMcDonald
76 E.McKay

77 D.Armour

78 W.Higgins

79 W.McPhail
80 R.Wallace

81 C.Cable

82 D.Ball

83 D.Gamer

84 M.Ogston

85 C.Eades

86 D.McMillan
87 A.Antoney(J)
88 C.Northam(V)
89 E.BellScott
90 D.Simmons
91 D.Gunstone(V)
92 P.Baxter

93 G.Watson(V)
94 R.McFarlane(J)
95 M.Colligan
96 B.Connor

97 J.Rough(V)
98 T.Ross(V)

99 R.Ramsdale(V)
100 T.Harley

101 D.Weir

102 B.Begley(V)
103 B.Cruickshank
104 S.Balfour(V)
105 W.Douglas
106 J.Blair-Fish(V)
107 G.McPherson
108 C.Mathison(V)
109 W.Kent

110 A.Shanley

111 J.Smith(V)
112 A.Samuel(V)
113 R.Thomas

114 P.Caban

115 D.Santry

116 R.Smith(J)
117 S.McArthur(J)
118 P.West

119 M.Cardwell(V)
120 J.McKay

121 M.Dickie

122 F.Cannon(V)
123 G.Henry

124 R.Durkin

125 N.Torsney
126 D.Baker

127 G.McLean
128 R.Halliday
129 J.Holden(V)
130 M.Hamlin

131 M.Cooper

132 LWallace(J)
133 M.Scobie(V)
134 D.Caims(V)
135 J.Gavin(V)
136 A.Casson

137 A.Barker(V)
138 A.Nicol(V)
139 T.Ridley(V)
140 I.Smith

Liv&D
Lass.A.C.
F.V.H.
ESH
Car.H.
Perth.S
Car.H.
F.V.H.
Liv&D
Lass.A.C.
ESH
H.B.T.
ESH
Car.H.
Liv&D
F.V.H.
JG CEN
Liv&D
KINR.R.
Liv& D
Fife A.C.
B.T.P
Perth.S
Fife A.C.
Liv& D
Camethy
Fife A.C.
Fife A.C.
Camethy
H.EL.P.
Penth.S
ESH

Fife A.C.
Liv&D
ESH
Camethy
Liv&D
B.T.P
KINR.R.
E.AC.
H.E.L.P.
Tev.H
H.B.T.
Fer.A.A.C.
Liv&D
F.V.H.
JG CEN
Liv& D
TSB Cor
H.B.T.
HEL.P.
Tev.H
Tev.H
A.AAC
Liv&D
E.A.C.
TSB Cor
Tev.H
Fife A.C.
Lass.A.C.
ESH

Fife A.C.
Fife A.C.
Pen.H
Fer.A.A.C.
Tev.H
Fife A.C.
Car.H.
Fer.A.A.C.
JG CEN

33:13
33:13
33:15
33:18
33:26
33:28
33:28
33:28
33:38
33:43
33:47
33:54
33:54
34:03
34:06
34:08
34:11
34:13
34:18
34:18
34:21
34:21
34:26
34:26
34:26
34:28
34:30
34:30
34:30
34:30
34:34
34:34
34:34
34:38
34:38
34:41
34:41
34:53
34:55
34:55
34:55
34:55
35:01
35:01
35:01
35:04
35:04
35:10
35:10
35:15
35:18
35:21
35:21
35:24
35:24
35:30
35:38
35:38
35:40
35:40
35:40
35:46
35:46
35:46
35:50
35:50
35:50
35:52
35:54
35:54

141 R.Hope

142 J.Baird

143 J. Haig(V)

144 S.Covington(J)
145 T.Quigley(V)
146 N.Grubb

147 M.Horsman(J)
148 A.Agnew(V)
149 H.Mcginley
150 R.Shaw(V)

151 J.Buick

152 P.Murphy

153 G.Pryde

154 R.Nolan

155 F.Hyman

156 G.Greig(V)
157 S.Cunningham
158 K.Hood

159 T.Ferrington(V)
160 J.Proffitt

161 J.McGregor(V)
162 P.Hutton

163 G.Strachan
164 K.Weston(V)
165 A.McEwan(V)
166 G.Bennison
167 M.Leadbetter
168 S.Cunnane

169 A.Watson

170 A.MclIntosh
171 D.McGregor
172 K.Nicol(V)
173 C.Huicheon(V)
174 L.Kay(V)

175 M.McClure(V)
176 M.MalcolmSmith
177 T.Lawlor

178 P.Appleton
179 M.Hughes

180 B.Kilgour(V)
181 G.Armstrong(V)
182 R.McKenzie
183 D.Scou(V)
184 D.Armstrong
185 R.Shah

186 R.Roy(V)

187 B.Peachy(V)
188 L.VanGrol

189 J.Milion(V)
190 D.Fraser

191 T.Kelly(V)
192 D.Edgar

193 D.Francis(V)
194 I.Kelly

195 P.McDonald(V)
196 N.Learmonth
197 D.Muirhead(V)
198 A.Sim

199 R.McFall(V)
200 B.Campbell(V)
201 W.Gallacher(V)
202 A.Stott(V)

203 P.Mallet

204 P.Dunnachie
205 P.Bumnell(V)
206 E.Stevenson
207 T.Liuerick

208 F.Cation

209 C.Bamford
210 B.Duff(V)

H.EL.P.
H.EL.P.
Fife A.C.
AAAC
KINR.R.
TSB Cor
F.V.H.
Liv& D
Lom.HR.
Lin.A.C.
E.AC.
JG CEN
Lom HR.
E.AC.
Liv&D
Fife A.C.
TSB Cor
TSB Cor
TSB Cor
ESH

ESH
E.AC.
E.AC.
Fer.A.A.C,
E.AC.
Fife A.C.
Liv& D
Liv&D
JG CEN
Lass.A.C.
Liv&D
Fer.A.A.C.
Lin.A.C.
EAC.
Tev.H
TSB Cor
Car.H.
Lin.A.C.
KINR.R.
Fife A.C.
H.EL.P.
Car.H.
Porto.R.C.
Lin.A.C.
KINR.R.
B.T.P
Fife A.C.
AAAC
Car.H.
Porto.R.C.
B.T.P
Porto.R.C.
Fife A.C.
E.AC.
HELP.
D.HH
Porto.R.C.
TSB Cor
ESH
Liv& D
ESH
SriChim
Lom.HR.
Car.H.
DHH
E.AC.
Car.H.
Fife A.C.
H.ELP.
Car.H.

36:03
36:08
36:08
36:13
36:16
36:16
36:20
36:21
36:27
36:34
36:40
36:44
36:47
36:52
36:54
36:54
36:56
36:58
36:58
37:05
37:09
37:16
37:19
37:27
37:29
37:35
37:37
37:37
37:44
37:44
37:50
37:56
38:00
38:00
38:00
38:03
38:06
38:09
38:13
38:13
38:18
38:20
38:36
38:47
38:47
38:52
38:58
38:58
39:04
39:07
39:07
39:10
39:10
39:15
39:26
39:28
39:28
39:33
39:33
39:36
39:42
39:46
39:46
39:46
39:56
39:58
39:58
39:58
40:07
40:08



-10-

EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1994-95
VENUE: LIVINGSTON  DATE: 21 JANUARY RESULTS FOR SENIORS

211 J.McArnhur(V) Car.H. 40:08
212 A.Coltman Tev.H 40:08 BAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1994-95
213 J.Coon(V) Liv&D  40:22 VENUE: LIVINGSTON  DATE: 21 JANUARY  TEAM RESULTS FOR VETERANS
214 B.Hedley(V) Lom.HR  40:40
215 K.Danniels(V) Car.H. 40:45 1 TEVIOTDALEH 173
216 J.Drummond(V) JG CEN 40:45 2 LIVINGSTON & D AAC 260
217 S.Slyth(V) H.ELL.P. 41:02 3 FFEAC 286
218 W.Scullion(V) AAAC 41:07 4 EDINBURGH SH 312
219 C.Crane(V) Liv& D 41:13 S BABCOCK T.PITREAVIE 352
220 D.Cooper(V) HarA.C. 41:23 6 EDINBURGHA.C. 387
221 A.Bell Fer.A.A.C. 41:34 7 FERRANTI AAC 438
222 G.Steel ESH 41:56 8 HADDINGTON ELP 487
223 D.Wall(V) H.B.T. 41:56 9 TSB CORSTORPHINE AAC 502
224 RJones(V) TSB Cor  42:09 10 CARNEGIEH 537
225 J.Gianelli H.B.T. 42:12
226 C.Devlin Lin.A.C. 42:28
227 M.Browne(V) Pen.H 42:30 EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1994-95
228 T.Black(V) Fife A.C. 42:47 VENUE: LIVINGSTON  DATE: 21 JANUARY TEAM RESULTS FOR SENIORS
229 E.Duff Car.H. 42:54
230 B.Gault JG CEN 42:56
231 P.Templeton(V) Liv&D 43:26 Cupar Rosyth  Livingston Total
232 K.Graham Pen.H 43:26 1 LESLIE DEANS RACING CLUB 68 310 105 483
233 I.Dickson(V) JG CEN 44:29 2 CARNEGIEH 228 176 135 539
234 G.Leslie KINRR. 4644 3 EDINBURGH A.C. 220 248 181 649
235 M.McLeod(V) E.A.C. 47:41 4 ABERDEEN AAC 189 299 185 673
236 A.Griffiths(V) ESH 47:46 5 HUNTERSBOGT 266 185 333 784
237 S.Davison Pen.H 50:06 6 FALKIRK VICTORIA H 240 280 368 888
238 B.Thomson(V) Fer A.A.C. 53:25 7 TEVIOTDALEH 529 207 244 980
8 LIVINGSTON & D AAC 546 386 153 1085
9 FIFE AC 324 354 468 1146
TEAM RESULTS FOR SENIORS 10 BABCOCK T. PITREAVIE 307 408 528 1243
11 CARNEGIEH 'B’ 695 333 313 1341
12 EDINBURGH SH 388 599 362 1349
; C%gé‘?s RACING CLUB }2§ 13 HADDINGTON ELP 428 722 461 1611
3 LIVINGSTON & D AAC 153 14 DUNDEE HAWKHILL 338 477 1104 1919
4 EDINBURGHA.C. 181 15 ABERDEEN AAC'B’ 532 646 809 1987
5 ABERDEEN AAC 185 16 PERTH S/TAY . 513 643 873 2029
6 TEVIOTDALEH 244 17 FIFE AC'B’ 756 681 m 2214
7 CARNEGIEH 'B' 313 18 TSB CORSTORPHINE AAC 799 750 766 2315
8 HUNTERSBOGT 333 19 EDINBURGH A.C. 'B’ 579 957 866 2402
9 EDINBURGH SH 362 20 METRO ABERDEEN 414 228 n-t 2442
10 FALKIRK VICTORIA H 368 21 KINROSS ROAD RUNNERS 927 792 723 2442
11 LIVINGSTON & D AAC ‘B’ 432 22 FERRANTI AAC 881 980 945 2806
12 HADDINGTON ELP 461 23 EDINBURGH SH 'B’ 834 1228 858 2920
13 FIFE AC 468 24 JOHN GREIG CENTRAL AC 871 1196 881 2948
14 BABCOCK T. PITREAVIE 528 25 FIFEAC'C’ 1035 858 1090 2983
15 LIVINGSTON & D AAC'C' 599 26 LASSWADE AC 1290 1254 1052 3596
16 KINROSS ROAD RUNNERS 723 27 PENICUIK H 1024 1237 1430 3691
17 TSB CORSTORPHINE AAC 766 28 LOMOND HILLRC 872 1533 1319 3724
18 FIFE AC'B' 771 29 CARNETHY HRC n-t 1470 951 4521
19 ABERDEEN AAC'B' 809 30 PORTOBELLOR.C. 1570 1672 1362 4604
20 CARNEGIEH °C’ 847 31 GEORGE HERIOTS CCC 1730 1792 nt 5322
21 EDINBURGH SH ‘B’ 858 32 LINLITHGOW AAC n-t n-t 1211 5411
22 EDINBURGH A.C.'B’ 866 33 TAYSIDE AAC 1913 1917 nt 5630
23 PERTH S/ITAY 873 34 WHITBURN AAC nt 1826 nt 5726
24 LIVINGSTON & D AAC'D’ 881 35 HARMENY AC n-t 2039 1720 5859
25 JOHN GREIG CENTRAL AC 881 36 ARBROATH & D AC n-t 1987 nt 5887
26 TEVIOTDALEH 'B’ 896 37 Sri Chimnoy AC n-t nt 1702 5902
27 FERRANTI AAC 945
28 CARNETHY HRC 951
TN ELp B oo BAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1994-95
31 FIFE AC'C' 1090 VENUE: LIVINGSTON  DATE: 21 JANUARY TEAM RESULTS FOR VETERANS
32 DUNDEE HAWKHILL 1104
33 LINLITHGOW AAC 1211
34 CARNEGIEH 'D* 1276 CUPGI' Rolylh Livinglwn Total
35 LOMOND HILL RC 1319 1 TEVIOTDALEH 474 214 173 861
16 PORTORBELLO RC. 1362 2 LIVINGSTON & D AAC 348 364 260 972
37 PENICUIK H 1430 3 EDINBURGH SH 354 385 312 1051
38 Sri Chimnoy AC 1702 4 FIFEAC 461 352 286 1099
20 HARMENY AG 1720 5 BABCOCK T. PITREAVIE 387 403 352 1142
6 EDINBURGH A.C. 336 554 387 1277
7 FERRANTI AAC 470 462 438 1370
8 HADDINGTON ELP 438 537 487 1462



