

EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1994-95
 VENUE: LIVINGSTON DATE: 21 JANUARY RESULTS FOR SENIORS

1 I.Harkness	H.B.T.	29:49	71 T.Brand	Liv & D	33:13	141 R.Hope	H.E.L.P.	36:03
2 F.Boyne	A.A.A.C	30:02	72 S.Murray	Lass. A.C.	33:13	142 J.Baird	H.E.L.P.	36:08
3 D.Knight	Perth.S	30:05	73 D.Hart	F.V.H.	33:15	143 J.Haig(V)	Fife A.C.	36:08
4 P.Dymoke	Liv & D	30:08	74 S.Innes	ESH	33:18	144 S.Covington(J)	A.A.A.C	36:13
5 I.Steel	ESH	30:16	75 I.McDonald	Car.H.	33:26	145 T.Quigley(V)	KIN R.R.	36:16
6 M.Steel	E.A.C.	30:18	76 E.McKay	Perth.S	33:28	146 N.Grubb	TSB Cor	36:16
7 S.Cohen	LDRC	30:26	77 D.Armour	Car.H.	33:28	147 M.Horsman(J)	F.V.H.	36:20
8 B.Emmerson(V)	Tev.H	30:28	78 W.Higgins	F.V.H.	33:28	148 A.Agnew(V)	Liv & D	36:21
9 M.Turner	Car.H.	30:32	79 W.McPhail	Liv & D	33:38	149 H.Mcginley	Lom.H.R.	36:27
10 B.Marshall	H.E.L.P.	30:32	80 R.Wallace	Lass. A.C.	33:43	150 R.Shaw(V)	Lin.A.C.	36:34
11 T.Winters(J)	E.A.C.	30:38	81 C.Cable	ESH	33:47	151 J.Buick	E.A.C.	36:40
12 J.Smith	A.A.A.C	30:38	82 D.Ball	H.B.T.	33:54	152 P.Murphy	JG CEN	36:44
13 A.Robson	LDRC	30:41	83 D.Gamer	ESH	33:54	153 G.Pryde	Lom.H.R.	36:47
14 D.Barr	Tev.H	30:41	84 M.Ogston	Car.H.	34:03	154 R.Nolan	E.A.C.	36:52
15 S.Kerr	LDRC	30:44	85 C.Eades	Liv & D	34:06	155 F.Hyman	Liv & D	36:54
16 D.Anderson	KIN R.R.	30:50	86 D.McMillan	F.V.H.	34:08	156 G.Greig(V)	Fife A.C.	36:54
17 M.Coyne	LDRC	30:55	87 A.Antoney(J)	JG CEN	34:11	157 S.Cunningham	TSB Cor	36:56
18 C.Law	Car.H.	30:58	88 C.Northam(V)	Liv & D	34:13	158 K.Hood	TSB Cor	36:58
19 C.Watson	B.T.P	31:00	89 E.BellScott	KIN R.R.	34:18	159 T.Frerrington(V)	TSB Cor	36:58
20 D.Marr	E.A.C.	31:03	90 D.Simmons	Liv & D	34:18	160 J.Proffitt	ESH	37:05
21 C.Meek	Liv & D	31:06	91 D.Gunstone(V)	Fife A.C.	34:21	161 J.McGregor(V)	ESH	37:09
22 S.Ogg	Car.H.	31:08	92 P.Baxter	B.T.P	34:21	162 P.Hutton	E.A.C.	37:16
23 A.Milligan(J)	Car.H.	31:10	93 G.Watson(V)	Perth.S	34:26	163 G.Strachan	E.A.C.	37:19
24 K.Smith	LDRC	31:15	94 R.McFarlane(J)	Fife A.C.	34:26	164 K.Weston(V)	Fer.A.A.C.	37:27
25 S.Conway	Liv & D	31:18	95 M.Colligan	Liv & D	34:26	165 A.McEwan(V)	E.A.C.	37:29
26 B.Hartman	Liv & D	31:21	96 B.Connor	Camethy	34:28	166 G.Bennison	Fife A.C.	37:35
27 B.Law	Tev.H	31:23	97 J.Rough(V)	Fife A.C.	34:30	167 M.Leadbetter	Liv & D	37:37
28 T.Griffin	A.A.A.C	31:33	98 T.Ross(V)	Fife A.C.	34:30	168 S.Cunnane	Liv & D	37:37
29 I.Veitch	LDRC	31:33	99 R.Ramsdale(V)	Camethy	34:30	169 A.Watson	JG CEN	37:44
30 C.Nichol	Tev.H	31:33	100 T.Harley	H.E.L.P.	34:30	170 A.McIntosh	Lass. A.C.	37:44
31 P.Morrison	Car.H.	31:36	101 D.Weir	Perth.S	34:34	171 D.McGregor	Liv & D	37:50
32 D.Adams	Car.H.	31:36	102 B.Begley(V)	ESH	34:34	172 K.Nicol(V)	Fer.A.A.C.	37:56
33 D.McGregor(J)	Fife A.C.	31:45	103 B.Cruickshank	Fife A.C.	34:34	173 C.Hutcheon(V)	Lin.A.C.	38:00
34 C.Farquharson	H.B.T.	31:49	104 S.Balfour(V)	Liv & D	34:38	174 L.Kay(V)	E.A.C.	38:00
35 I.Johnston	E.A.C.	31:52	105 W.Douglas	ESH	34:38	175 M.McClure(V)	Tev.H	38:00
36 I.Stewart	Car.H.	31:56	106 J.Blair-Fish(V)	Camethy	34:41	176 M.MalcolmSmith	TSB Cor	38:03
37 S.Campbell	Liv & D	31:58	107 G.McPherson	Liv & D	34:41	177 T.Lawlor	Car.H.	38:06
38 J.Stevenson	F.V.H.	32:01	108 C.Mathison(V)	B.T.P	34:53	178 P.Appleton	Lin.A.C.	38:09
39 R.Bell(V)	D.H.H	32:02	109 W.Kent	KIN R.R.	34:55	179 M.Hughes	KIN R.R.	38:13
40 R.Lee	Liv & D	32:04	110 A.Shanley	E.A.C.	34:55	180 B.Kilgour(V)	Fife A.C.	38:13
41 R.Thompson(X)	E.A.C.	32:04	111 J.Smith(V)	H.E.L.P.	34:55	181 G.Armstrong(V)	H.E.L.P.	38:18
42 J.Martin	F.V.H.	32:07	112 A.Samuel(V)	Tev.H	34:55	182 R.McKenzie	Car.H.	38:20
43 R.Milton	Car.H.	32:09	113 R.Thomas	H.B.T.	35:01	183 D.Scott(V)	Porto.R.C.	38:36
44 D.Duguid	A.A.A.C	32:09	114 P.Caban	Fer.A.A.C.	35:01	184 D.Armstrong	Lin.A.C.	38:47
45 R.Sheridan	A.A.A.C	32:14	115 D.Santry	Liv & D	35:01	185 R.Shah	KIN R.R.	38:47
46 N.Blisset	H.B.T.	32:14	116 R.Smith(J)	F.V.H.	35:04	186 R.Roy(V)	B.T.P	38:52
47 N.Duncan	Car.H.	32:14	117 S.McArthur(J)	JG CEN	35:04	187 B.Peachy(V)	Fife A.C.	38:58
48 C.Smith(V)	E.A.C.	32:19	118 P.West	Liv & D	35:10	188 L.VanGrol	A.A.A.C	38:58
49 B.Howie(V)	ESH	32:26	119 M.Cardwell(V)	TSB Cor	35:10	189 J.Milton(V)	Car.H.	39:04
50 R.Hackett	Camethy	32:28	120 J.McKay	H.B.T.	35:15	190 D.Fraser	Porto.R.C.	39:07
51 R.Adams	F.V.H.	32:30	121 M.Dickie	H.E.L.P.	35:18	191 T.Kelly(V)	B.T.P	39:07
52 I.Taylor	Car.H.	32:30	122 F.Cannon(V)	Tev.H	35:21	192 D.Edgar	Porto.R.C.	39:10
53 A.Reid(V)	Tev.H	32:36	123 G.Henry	Tev.H	35:21	193 D.Francis(V)	Fife A.C.	39:10
54 M.Simpson	A.A.A.C	32:41	124 R.Durkin	A.A.A.C	35:24	194 I.Kelly	E.A.C.	39:15
55 J.Cunningham	Fife A.C.	32:44	125 N.Torsney	Liv & D	35:24	195 P.McDonald(V)	H.E.L.P.	39:26
56 D.McGuiness	H.E.L.P.	32:46	126 D.Baker	E.A.C.	35:30	196 N.Learmonth	D.H.H	39:28
57 C.Hunter	H.B.T.	32:46	127 G.McLean	TSB Cor	35:38	197 D.Muirhead(V)	Porto.R.C.	39:28
58 K.Duncan(V)	B.T.P	32:46	128 R.Halliday	Tev.H	35:38	198 A.Sim	TSB Cor	39:33
59 D.Law	TSB Cor	32:50	129 J.Holden(V)	Fife A.C.	35:40	199 R.McFall(V)	ESH	39:33
60 P.Simpson	Car.H.	32:52	130 M.Hamlin	Lass. A.C.	35:40	200 B.Campbell(V)	Liv & D	39:36
61 R.Hope	E.A.C.	32:52	131 M.Cooper	ESH	35:40	201 W.Gallacher(V)	ESH	39:42
62 A.Kitchin	Liv & D	32:55	132 I.Wallace(J)	Fife A.C.	35:46	202 A.Stott(V)	SriChim	39:46
63 J.Forte	H.E.L.P.	32:59	133 M.Scobie(V)	Fife A.C.	35:46	203 P.Mallet	Lom.H.R.	39:46
64 S.Kerr	D.H.H	33:02	134 D.Caims(V)	Pen.H	35:46	204 P.Dunnachie	Car.H.	39:46
65 D.Gray	B.T.P	33:04	135 J.Gavin(V)	Fer.A.A.C.	35:50	205 P.Burnell(V)	D.H.H	39:56
66 C.Smith(J)	A.A.A.C	33:06	136 A.Casson	Tev.H	35:50	206 E.Stevenson	E.A.C.	39:58
67 D.Beagley	Liv & D	33:06	137 A.Barker(V)	Fife A.C.	35:50	207 T.Liuterick	Car.H.	39:58
68 S.Dempsey(V)	Liv & D	33:06	138 A.Nicol(V)	Car.H.	35:52	208 F.Cation	Fife A.C.	39:58
69 S.Cassells	A.A.A.C	33:09	139 T.Ridley(V)	Fer.A.A.C.	35:54	209 C.Barnford	H.E.L.P.	40:07
70 M.Flynn	ESH	33:13	140 I.Smith	JG CEN	35:54	210 B.Duff(V)	Car.H.	40:08

EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1994-95

VENUE: LIVINGSTON DATE: 21 JANUARY RESULTS FOR SENIORS

211 J.McArthur(V)	Car.H.	40:08
212 A.Coltman	Tev.H	40:08
213 J.Coon(V)	Liv & D	40:22
214 B.Hedley(V)	Lom.H.R.	40:40
215 K.Danniels(V)	Car.H.	40:45
216 J.Drummond(V)	JG CEN	40:45
217 S.Slyth(V)	H.E.L.P.	41:02
218 W.Scullion(V)	A.A.A.C	41:07
219 C.Crane(V)	Liv & D	41:13
220 D.Cooper(V)	Har.A.C.	41:23
221 A.Bell	Fer.A.A.C.	41:34
222 G.Steel	ESH	41:56
223 D.Wall(V)	H.B.T.	41:56
224 R.Jones(V)	TSB Cor	42:09
225 J.Gianelli	H.B.T.	42:12
226 C.Devlin	Lin.A.C.	42:28
227 M.Browne(V)	Pen.H	42:30
228 T.Black(V)	Fife A.C.	42:47
229 E.Duff	Car.H.	42:54
230 B.Gault	JG CEN	42:56
231 P.Templeton(V)	Liv & D	43:26
232 K.Graham	Pen.H	43:26
233 J.Dickson(V)	JG CEN	44:29
234 G.Leslie	KIN R.R.	46:44
235 M.McLeod(V)	E.A.C.	47:41
236 A.Griffiths(V)	ESH	47:46
237 S.Davison	Pen.H	50:06
238 B.Thomson(V)	Fer.A.A.C.	53:25

TEAM RESULTS FOR SENIORS

1 LESLIE DEANS RACING CLUB	105
2 CARNEGIE H	135
3 LIVINGSTON & D AAC	153
4 EDINBURGH A.C.	181
5 ABERDEEN AAC	185
6 TEVIOTDALE H	244
7 CARNEGIE H 'B'	313
8 HUNTERS BOG T	333
9 EDINBURGH SH	362
10 FALKIRK VICTORIA H	368
11 LIVINGSTON & D AAC 'B'	432
12 HADDINGTON ELP	461
13 FIFE AC	468
14 BABCOCK T. PITREAVIE	528
15 LIVINGSTON & D AAC 'C'	599
16 KINROSS ROAD RUNNERS	723
17 TSB CORSTORPHINE AAC	766
18 FIFE AC 'B'	777
19 ABERDEEN AAC 'B'	809
20 CARNEGIE H 'C'	847
21 EDINBURGH SH 'B'	858
22 EDINBURGH A.C. 'B'	866
23 PERTH S/TAY	873
24 LIVINGSTON & D AAC 'D'	881
25 JOHN GREIG CENTRAL AC	881
26 TEVIOTDALE H 'B'	896
27 FERRANTI AAC	945
28 CARNETHY HRC	951
29 LASSWADE AC	1052
30 HADDINGTON ELP 'B'	1085
31 FIFE AC 'C'	1090
32 DUNDEE HAWKHILL	1104
33 LINLITHGOW AAC	1211
34 CARNEGIE H 'D'	1276
35 LOMOND HILL RC	1319
36 PORTOBELLO R.C.	1362
37 PENICUIK H	1430
38 Sri Chimnoy AC	1702
39 HARMENY AC.	1720

EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1994-95

VENUE: LIVINGSTON DATE: 21 JANUARY TEAM RESULTS FOR VETERANS

1 TEVIOTDALE H	173
2 LIVINGSTON & D AAC	260
3 FIFE AC	286
4 EDINBURGH SH	312
5 BABCOCK T. PITREAVIE	352
6 EDINBURGH A.C.	387
7 FERRANTI AAC	438
8 HADDINGTON ELP	487
9 TSB CORSTORPHINE AAC	502
10 CARNEGIE H	537

EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1994-95

VENUE: LIVINGSTON DATE: 21 JANUARY TEAM RESULTS FOR SENIORS

	Cupar	Rosyth	Livingston	Total
1 LESLIE DEANS RACING CLUB	68	310	105	483
2 CARNEGIE H	228	176	135	539
3 EDINBURGH A.C.	220	248	181	649
4 ABERDEEN AAC	189	299	185	673
5 HUNTERS BOG T	266	185	333	784
6 FALKIRK VICTORIA H	240	280	368	888
7 TEVIOTDALE H	529	207	244	980
8 LIVINGSTON & D AAC	546	386	153	1085
9 FIFE AC	324	354	468	1146
10 BABCOCK T. PITREAVIE	307	408	528	1243
11 CARNEGIE H 'B'	695	333	313	1341
12 EDINBURGH SH	388	599	362	1349
13 HADDINGTON ELP	428	722	461	1611
14 DUNDEE HAWKHILL	338	477	1104	1919
15 ABERDEEN AAC 'B'	532	646	809	1987
16 PERTH S/TAY	513	643	873	2029
17 FIFE AC 'B'	756	681	777	2214
18 TSB CORSTORPHINE AAC	799	750	766	2315
19 EDINBURGH A.C. 'B'	579	957	866	2402
20 METRO ABERDEEN	414	228	n-t	2442
21 KINROSS ROAD RUNNERS	927	792	723	2442
22 FERRANTI AAC	881	980	945	2806
23 EDINBURGH SH 'B'	834	1228	858	2920
24 JOHN GREIG CENTRAL AC	871	1196	881	2948
25 FIFE AC 'C'	1035	858	1090	2983
26 LASSWADE AC	1290	1254	1052	3596
27 PENICUIK H	1024	1237	1430	3691
28 LOMOND HILL RC	872	1533	1319	3724
29 CARNETHY HRC	n-t	1470	951	4521
30 PORTOBELLO R.C.	1570	1672	1362	4604
31 GEORGE HERIOTS CCC	1730	1792	n-t	5322
32 LINLITHGOW AAC	n-t	n-t	1211	5411
33 TAYSIDE AAC	1913	1917	n-t	5630
34 WHITBURN AAC	n-t	1826	n-t	5726
35 HARMENY AC	n-t	2039	1720	5859
36 ARBROATH & D AC	n-t	1987	n-t	5887
37 Sri Chimnoy AC	n-t	n-t	1702	5902

EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1994-95

VENUE: LIVINGSTON DATE: 21 JANUARY TEAM RESULTS FOR VETERANS

	Cupar	Rosyth	Livingston	Total
1 TEVIOTDALE H	474	214	173	861
2 LIVINGSTON & D AAC	348	364	260	972
3 EDINBURGH SH	354	385	312	1051
4 FIFE AC	461	352	286	1099
5 BABCOCK T. PITREAVIE	387	403	352	1142
6 EDINBURGH A.C.	336	554	387	1277
7 FERRANTI AAC	470	462	438	1370
8 HADDINGTON ELP	438	537	487	1462